
PU BLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

> NAIVE oF THE ORGAN lZATloN/DEPTT. securities and Exchanqe

Commission of Pakistan

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOW Federal

> TITLE OF CONTRACT Software SubscriDtion and Su ooort Renewal Of IBM

G uard iu m

Z TENDER NUI\,4BER T#12 (iii) /22'23

; BRIEF DESCRiPT ON OF CONTRACT Renewal ofexistinq services licenses

alread tn use ECP

; TENDER VALUE Rs.3 M

. ENGINEER'S ESTIIV]ATE NA
(for civ lWorks only)

> ESTIMATED COIVPLETION PERIOD 3-4 weeks

> WHETHER THE PROCUREIIIENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? YES

> ADVERTISEI\,,IENT

o PPRA Website 17-Jan-2023. TS500856E

(i ) News Papers fhC-lG!y!-.rlQ!!ye ,18-Jan-20

; TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 11:30 AM on 02-Feb-2023

NATURE OF PURCHASE LppS!

EXTENSION lN DUE DATE ( f any) No

0
sG( LTJ



> NUI\,1BER OF l-ENDER DOCUIVIENTS SOLD N/A {orovid free of cost)

; WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/
TENDER DOCUI\,1ENTS YES (enclosed)

b) SlNGLE S,TAGE. TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE.

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

d) IWO STAGE_TWO ENVELOPE BIDDiNG PROCEDURE,

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER I\,IETHOD OF PROCUREIVENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (t.e EMERGENCy, DTRECT

CONTRACTING NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.J NA

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORTTY Comm ission of the SEcP

; WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COIV]PETITIVE BIDDING NA

WHETHER IN TEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED (NA}

- WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WASJ INCLUDED IN
BIDDING/TENDER DOCUN/IENTS YES (Enclosed)

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREI\,,IENT WAS USED: - lTick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PRoCEDURE

> NUI\i]BER OF BIDS RECEIVED 01

; WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LoWES I BIDDER Yes



PUBLIC PROC UREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II
NUIIIBER OF BIDDERS
OPENING OF BIDS 01

PRESENT AT THE TII\,4E OF

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER Khazana

Enterorise Private Limited. Address: NTC buildinq, Ground floor,6-Race

Course Road, Lahore.

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"r, 2nd, 3d EVALUATED BID).

1. Khazana Enterprise Private Limited

; NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) Support renewal

of existinq lT producU services

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\.4ADE IN RESPONSE TII\,4E, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) NA

i DATE OF CONTRACT S GNING Purchase Order ( PO) enclosed dated 29-
Mar2023.

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs. 4,525,'184/-

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS YCS,
reDort has been shared with bidders throuqh an email (reDort enclosed)

ANY CON,IPLAINTS RECEIVED N9

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any !!
(Give Br ef Descr ption)

ANY DEVIATION FROI\,I SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER
NOTICE/DOCUMENTS No

i

IF.No.2/ 1/2008 PPlLAltA.lll I

t

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TII\,IE OF OPENING OF BIDS YCS



t

SECURITIES A\D EXCHANGD COMMISSION OI'
PAKISTAN

s. \o Rcquircmcnts Tendrr Rcf \o.
Annual Supporl and Subscription Renewal for IBM r4 1r (i) 22,:l

Annual Mairrtenance & Suppon (AMS) for Manage Engine
Products

Ttt t2 (ti)t22-)3

Software Subscription and Support renewal of lllN4

Cuardiunl

T# l2 (iii)22-23

,1
Annual Supporl and Subscription Renewal for VMware T# 12 (i\ri 22 2l

1t l2 (v),22-23Hosting ofSECP Web Services

Bidding document for eaclt above mentioned requrrernent and conditions, rnethod of procutenrenl.

procedure tbr submission of bids. bid security. bid validity. opening of bid. evaluation cnleria,
cLarification/rejection ofbids etc. againsl aborc rcquirement are available ibr thc intcrcsted bidders from
the undersigned and can also be downloaded from httpsl!ryIE9!p.ga!.p!

The bids prepared in accordance with the instruclions in thc bLdding docllments, must reach r.mdersigned

on or before February 02, 2023 by 1100Hrs and u'ill be opened on fie same day al I lSollrs

In case of any query. Admin Depaftmcnt may bc conlacled on 'lelephone No

051-919547?/051-9195437 during office hours (Monday 10 Friday excluding Public Holidays)

Mr. M. Ubaidullah Khalid. Add. Joint Director (Admin)
NICL tsurldin 6l I r nnah ,'\\'enue. Blre.\r.a ]slirmaba(i

T* 12t22-23
lnvilalion lo Bid

l-
I The Securiries und E{chanee Commrssron ot Paklslrn rnvrle. sealed bids fronl the arlhonzed \en ries

provrders/princrpal s aurhorized dealer' distributors panners'rescllers baleo in Pakrsran aDd regr'lereJ

I u irh Federal BoardolRc\enue Respecl,ve Re!enue Boards lor ln(onleTaxand Sale.Tax andwhoare
on Active Taxpayers List (Income and Sales ta.x) of the Federal Board of Revenue/Relevanl Ta\
Aurhonry lor lollu$ r.rg requrrernerrr

2.

t.



Customer Numbcr

Contract Dctailsl
IBNI.\greenlcnt
Numbcr: 143421

l(l-.Iune-2023

Terms of Referencc

5028,1s

SECP - Securities and Erchange Commission ofPakistrn

Drte:

\otc: Localsupporl l'rom the parlner should bc quotcd scparatelr': SI_A \r!ll_!,S-ffgSd_&f
supportfronrlocllDxrtnrripllrme tt(rmsforlocalsuDDortryill bcdclint l'theSL,\.

rrO!!dE!.lnjli!.u!I!!!4e

Bids NOT in compliance with the any MUST requiremenr (s) in the evalualjor criteria will NOT
be evaluated.

Bids Found in compliance .t\ith al1 rhe MUST requirement (s) and quoted lc,wcst pdce shall be
selected.

Security Cuardium Data Proteclion fbr Dalabases Resource Value Unit (MVS)
Llcense , SW Subscnptlon & Suppo( l2 Months
IB\{

16

IBM Security Guardium Vuluerability Assessntent for Databases Resource Value
Unir (MVS) License + SW Subscription & Support l2 Months l6

1BM Security Guardium Collector Sofnvare Appliance Install LrceDse + SW
_Sj!E!p!9q&!Upporl I 2 Nlonths 06

ecuniy Guardium Aggrcetator Software Appliance Install License + S\\l]BN{ S

SLr on& l2 Nlonths ol

l SW Suhscriptiorr & Support 0l Year for mentioned quarlities N,IUST

2 Partnershlp Valid Principal Pannershrp Lefier tr,I U ST

Local support

SLA will be signed for supporl
from Loca) partner; payment tcnns
for local support will be dcfinod
in the SLA

I\l UST

Product D.tails Quantity

IOTAT,

Sr. No. Attributes Defails \\eightage



(

I
2

Na..ne of Pro.uring Agercy
Method of Pmcuremenl
Title ofProcurcmed

EVALUATION REPORT (FINAL)
(As PcrRule 35 ofPP Rule!,2004)

Secu.ities and Exchanse Commission of Palistan
Singl€ Stage On€ Enrelope Melhod
lnvitaiiln to Bid - Sohl.are Subscription and Suppon Renewalol
IBM Guardium
(T r2 (iiD,'22-23)
TS500856E
February 02, 2023, t l00HE
F€bruary 02,2023, 1l30Hn
01
As per Bidding Documents.
Bid(s) found compliant 1o MUST requ;emenr in the rechni.al
evaluation and quotjng lo$est price shall be selecred.

1.
5.

6.
'7.

8.
9.
10.

Tsnder lnquiry No.
PPR { Ret No. (TSE)
Dalc & Time ofBid Closire
Date & Tjme ofBid Opening
No. ofBids Reeived
Criteria for Bid Evaluation
Detaik of Bid Evaluation

s.
Bidder Nrme

Technicrl

-Compliant
[Yes^o)

I!'cl. of
quoted

Trret (Rr.)

Ruh/RegulrtiotuSSD*/l oUc
y/ Bssis for R.jcetion I

Acccptonce as per RulE 35 ot
PP Rul€l,200,l.

l. Kha?ana EnieQrise (P.ivate)
Limired

4,525,184
Compliaot lo leclnical

Mort Advrntsgcous Bid: t(Jlazrn0 EDtcrprii€ (Private) Limited

An) other additio.al l supponing infomation, the procuring agency may like to shue. NIL

&\*.P
sismlMe \

In case ofanyquery, pleasc send enail al alesha.saddiqua@sec!.gov.!k

Notc: Redrcssat of grievacs and sedlement ol dhpules shall be deah unCer PPRA Rules. Any bidder
feeling aggri€ved by any a ofthe Conmissiodacency aner ihe submissior ofhis bid may lodge a

*ritten complaint conceming hls grievarces nor later lhan five days aiter thc annourcement ollhis bid
evalxadon report.



\

I
iSlD

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN
PURCHASE / WORK ORDER

SuFpller Oetails

KHAZANA EN-IEFPRlSE (PVI ) LID
ShAgha Road F-5l'1 lslamabad.

Vendor No: 1112705

48/4

oate:

29-[/]AR 23

!.es!.ggi.se
NICL A!iEing, 63.Jinnah Avenue

NICL Bul0ing, 63-irn.ah Avenue

Descriptio. of Goods / SeN ces

16/Each

{PXR)
249 601 0Q

(PKR)

3 993 i6rRepa r & Mainlnan.e l-f

Repar&MarnlnancelT
- Sofl

Repar&MalnlnancelT
- Sofi

Repa r & l/ant narce lT
- Sofl

Repair & Mainl nance lT

lBlvl Secuiry Guardium Oala Protecrio.lor
Dalabases Resource Value U.l (irVS) Llcense +

SW SL.rbscriplion & Suppod 12 Morlhs
l8M Seclity Guardium Vulnerabilly Assessmenl
ior Dalabases Reso!rce Value Unll(MvS)
License . SW Subscriplaon 8 Slppo,i 12 [4onlhs
lAtl Seclity Guadium Colleclor SonwEr€
Appliaice lnsrallLicense + SW Slbsciplion &

lBt4 Sec!ity Guardiunr Aggreg31., Sonware
Applia.ce lnstallLrcarcs + SW Slbscrplion A

16/Ea.h 2T 431 tA

11 5(i6 ull

c!0

,)-

a! r!6

4.525144

t..

Tot.lv.lue incl. tax PKR: Four millioo rive hund.ed twenlyJive tho!sand one hundred eighty

N

r.-. r c.^d ..", - \..{e.l
:. n,o,cc-.u"r dGiliifrG po a
3 renE 

^o1.oilo.mng 
rorhe speclfEton willbe.elrr^ed

a v\,rrhhol'j 4q lar and sales Tsrwi be dedlcred as pe.arpl,cabrc Tat:u os
s. saL6 Ta, rnvoc. musr bo submilred aong wrh rhe b s

6. Paym€nr w'l b€ h,d. by ooss.d choqu.qlhri 30 days or.6.olpr ols@d. and nvd.a dd Neryrch5lLns.
ed lhrolgh 6ulu,r disrcsslan be

3 rh s Durcharo o.dd (Po) ssubiecrl.sqi.oorL6rarAqrc6m6.l iralplcab.
o!h.rT.'T3 e cond iols r 

^L r) -/ ^tl- tE\ .\_r !\ ,6 r*

." "rh! 
*-t,

cea.y m.nro. rhe Po No

-r\,t)

,otl|...J-J/.
ll ;.
t, l

4,).'P
"g*-""-,s

6/Each 11 566 00

r,4


